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DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS — Continued.

PARASITIC MANGE.

OODNTT.

Ayr
Fife
Lanark
Midlothian

TOTAL

Outbreaks
Reported.

No.

1
1
1
4
2
1

10

Animals
Attacked.

No.

1
2
1
4
2
2

12

SHEEP SCAB.

OOVHTT.

Fife
Inverness
Perth
Boss and Cromarty

TOTAL

Outbreak!
Reported.

No.

1
1
1
1
2

6

Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries,
22nd February 1921.

STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, per Quarter
of 8 Bushels, Imperial Measure,* as received from the Inspectors of Corn Returns in the Week
ended 19th February 1921, pursuant to the Corn Returns Act, 1882.

BRITISH CORN.

Wheat

Barley

Oats

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.
55,491 2

62,936

15,628

AVERAGE

8.

76

0 • 56

6 j 36

PRICE.

d.
4

2

1

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the Corresponding Week in each of the Years from
1914 to 1920.

Corresponding
Week in

1914
1915
1916
1917
1918
1919
1920

QUANTITIES SOLD.

WHEAT.

Qrs. Bus.
67,916 0
82,205 3

134,788 2
92,014 4
78,676 1

102,171 4
98,762 4

BARLEY.

Qrs. Bus.
77,655 5
40,338 6
39,297 7
53,186 2
47,726 2
68,221 0
45,672 4

OATS.

Qrs. Bus.
28,874 1
28,351 0
39,146 7
48,231 1
18,635 1
22,781 3
25,552 1

AVERAGE PRICE.

WHEAT.

s. d.
31 0
56 0
58 2
76 9
72 2
72 8
72 7

BARLEY.

s. d.
26 ' 6
35 3
54 2
63 9
58 9
F.2 6

100 7

OATS.

s. d.
18 11
31 8
32 2
47 8
52 3
49 4
60 0

* Section 8 of the Corn Returns Act, 1882, provides that where returns of purchases of British
Corn are made to the local inspector of Corn Returns in any other measure than the imperial hushel
or by weight or by a weighed measure, that Officer shall convert such returns into the imperial bushel,
and in the case of weight or weighed measure the conversion is to be made at the rate of sixty imperial
pouuds for every bushel of wheat, fifty imperial pounds for every bushel of barley, and thirty-nine
imperial pounds for every bushel of oats.

NOTE.—The above prices are based on returns received from Inspectors during the week named.
They represent on the whole the average prices ruling in the preceding week.

Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries,
Whitehall Place, London, S.W. 1,

19th February 1921.

R. J. THOMPSON.,
Assistant-Secretary.


