DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS-Continued.

	Counti.					Animals Attacked.
					 No.	No.
Aberdeer	ı		•••		1	1
Ayr	•••	•••	•••		1	2
Fife	•••	•••	•••		1	1
Lanark	•••	•••	•••		4	4 2 2
Midlothia		•••	•••		2	2
Wigtown 	•••	•••	•••		1	2
Тот	AL				10	12

	Outbreaks Reported.					
- <u>-</u>						No.
Fife						1
Inverness	•••					1
Perth		•••	•••	•••		1
Ross and Cro	narty			•••		1
Stirling		•••		•••	•••	2
TOTAL				•••		6
						<u>_</u>

SHEEP SCAB.

Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries, 22nd February 1921.

STATEMENT showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, per Quarter of 8 Bushels, Imperial Measure,* as received from the Inspectors of Corn Returns in the Week ended 19th February 1921, pursuant to the Corn Returns Act, 1882.

BRITISH CORN.				QUANTITIES SOLD.	AVERAGE PRICE.		
Wheat		•••	••••	Qrs. Bus. 55,491 2	s. d. 76 4		
Barley		•••		62,936 0	56 2		
Oats	•••			15,628 6	36 1		

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the Corresponding Week in each of the Years from 1914 to 1920.

Corresponding	QT	JANTITIES SOL	AVERAGE PRICE.			
Week in	WHEAT.	BARLEY.	OATS.	WHEAT.	BARLEY.	OATS.
1914 1915 1916 1917 1918 1919 1920	Qrs. Bus. 67,916 0 82,205 3 134,788 2 92,014 4 78,676 1 102,171 4 98,762 4	Qrs. Bus. 77,655 5 40,338 6 39,297 7 53,186 2 47,726 2 68,221 0 45,672 4	Qrs. Bus. 28,874 1 28,351 0 39,146 7 48,231 1 18,635 1 22,781 3 25,552 1	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$

* Section 8 of the Corn Returns Act, 1882, provides that where returns of purchases of British Corn are made to the local inspector of Corn Returns in any other measure than the imperial bushel or by weight or by a weighed measure, that Officer shall convert such returns into the imperial bushel, and in the case of weight or weighed measure the conversion is to be made at the rate of sixty imperial pounds for every bushel of wheat, fifty imperial pounds for every bushel of barley, and thirty-nine imperial pounds for every bushel of oats.

NOTE .- The above prices are based on returns received from Inspectors during the week named. They represent on the whole the average prices ruling in the preceding week.

Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries, Whitehall Place, London, S.W. 1, 19th February 1921.

R. J. THOMPSON, Assistant-Secretary.

DADASITIC MANCE